Flat Panel Wall Mounts
MT-MWB Series
IMPORTANT SAFEGUARDS
1.  Read Instructions - All the safety and operating instructions should be read before the unit is operated.
2.  Retain Instructions - The safety and operating instructions should be retained for future reference.
3.  Heed Warnings - All warnings on the unit and in the operating instructions should be adhered to.
4.  Follow Instructions - All operating and use instructions should be followed.
5.  Cleaning - Unplug the unit from the outlet before cleaning.  Do not use liquid cleaners or aerosol cleaners. Use a damp cloth for cleaning.

Care and Maintenance
None required.
Model Designation
MT-MWB100 Flat panel wall mount, 10”-22”
screens, 75x75mm and 100x100mm
hole patterns.
MT-MWB200 Flat panel wall mount, 22”-42”
screens, 100x100mm, 200x100mm,
200x200mm hole patterns.
Description
The MT-MWB Series of monitor wall brackets are
suitable for standard VESA compliant monitors from 10-
42” screen sizes.  The mounts are retractable to allow
the screen to be stored against the wall and extended
for viewing.  Both mounts include a swivel head with
both tilt and vertical alignment adjustments.
Hardware Kit (MT-MWB100)
2 x #14 x 2.5” Screws, Cross Recessed
2 x 10mm x 50mm Plastic Wall Anchors
4 x M4 x 25mm Bolts, Cross Recessed
4 x Nylon Spacers
Hardware Kit (MT-MWB200)
4 x 7mm x 80mm Screws, Hex Head
4 x 10mm x 60mm Plastic Wall Anchors
4 x M6 x 15mm Bolts, Cross Recessed
4 x M8 x 15mm Bolts, Cross Recessed
Tools Required (MT-MWB100)
Level
Pozidriv #2 cross recess bit or screwdriver
4mm Drill Bit
10mm Drill Bit
Drill
Tools Required (MT-MWB200)
Level
10mm Socket
12mm Socket
4mm Drill Bit
10mm Drill Bit
Drill
Installation – MT-MWB100
1. Remove product from packaging.  Set hardware kit
aside.
2. Hold the mount up to the installation location and
use the flange as a template to mark the top bolt
hole.
3. Use a level to make sure the mount is vertical
before marking the lower bolt hole.  Set the mount
aside.
4. If drilling into drywall:
a. Ensure there is a stud where the bolts will go.
b. Drill pilot holes using a 4mm drill bit to a depth
of 2.0” (50mm).
c. Hold the mount up to the wall and locate it
over the bolt holes.
d. Do not use the plastic wall anchors.
e. Install the #14 screws using a Pozidriv #2
(similar to Phillips) bit or screwdriver.
5. If drilling into concrete:
a. Drill pilot holes using a 10mm drill bit to a
depth of 2.5”.
b. Hold the mount up to the wall and locate it
over the bolt holes.
c. Insert the plastic wall anchors into the holes.
d. Install the #14 screws using a Pozidriv #2
(similar to Phillips) bit or screwdriver.
6. Select appropriate fasteners to attach the monitor
to the mount.  Included with the mount are four M4
screws that are 25mm in length.  Plastic spacers are